



IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE-1, & ASJ, GONDIA.

SESSIONS TRIAL No. 103/2025.

(CNR NO.MHGO0100114562025)

STATE, PSO, GONDIA RURAL -VS- RAJGABBAR RANGARI+2

ORDER BELOW EXH. 11.

(Passed on this 12th day of November, 2025)

Perused application and say filed.

2. Permission is granted to the relative of accused No.3 to deposit foot sleeper and sweater as is mentioned in the application directly to the jail authority. If, they are so produced before jail authority, then in that eventuality Jail Authority by following due procedure of Jail Manual will take appropriate decision to handover foot sleeper and sweater to the applicant/accused No.3.

3. Accordingly, the application at hand is disposed of. Hamdast granted.

Gondia.
Dated: 12.11.2025.

(A. S. Pratinidhi)
District Judge-1 & ASJ,
Gondia.



IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE-1, & ASJ, GONDIA.

SESSIONS TRIAL No. 103/2025.

(CNR NO.MHGO0100114562025)

STATE, PSO, GONDIA RURAL -VS- RAJGABBAR RANGARI+2

ORDER BELOW EXH. 12.

(Passed on this 12th day of November, 2025)

Perused application and say filed.

2. Permission is granted to the relative of accused No.2 to deposit winter clothes/thermal-wear as is mentioned in the application directly to the jail authority. If, they are so produced before jail authority, then in that eventuality Jail Authority by following due procedure of Jail Manual will take appropriate decision to handover winter clothes/thermal-wear to the applicant/accused No.2.

3. Accordingly, the application at hand is disposed of. Hamdast granted.

Gondia.
Dated: 12.11.2025.

(A. S. Pratinidhi)
District Judge-1 & ASJ,
Gondia.