



IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE-1, & ASJ, GONDIA.

SESSIONS TRIAL No. 103/2025.

(CNR NO.MHGO0100114562025)

STATE, PSO, GONDIA RURAL -VS- RAJGABBAR RANGARI+2

ORDER BELOW EXH. 15.

(Passed on this 24th day of December, 2025)

Perused application and say filed.

2. It is contended by learned advocate for accused No.2 that the accused Gulshan Ukey is suffering from cancer or TB as diagnosed by doctor. Therefore, to clarify the health position of accused, it is necessary to direct the jail authority to produce medical papers of accused.

3. Jail authority, Bhandara is directed to produce medical papers of accused No.2 Gulshan Prakash Ukey.

4. Accordingly, the application at hand is disposed of.

Gondia.
Dated: 24.12.2025.

(A. S. Pratinidhi)
District Judge-1 & ASJ,
Gondia.